
Wisconsin Valley Conference Baseball Statistics
FINAL — 2015 Valley Season

 W L Pct. Runs Opp.
1. Stevens Point 12 0 1.000 94 19
2. Marshfi eld 8 4 .667 62 46
3. Wausau West 7 5 .583 67 41
4. D.C. Everest 5 7 .417 46 71
5. Wis. Rapids 4 8 .333 41 63
T6. Wausau East 3 9 .250 37 62
T6. Merrill 3 9 .250 49 94

Team Batting Statistics
School G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Stevens Point 12 380 323 94 118 25 1 3 81 33 34 6 8 10 7 .422 .365
Wausau West 12 404 348 67 105 18 5 0 51 41 47 3 9 3 19 .377 .302
Marshfi eld 12 395 334 62 87 8 3 1 53 48 73 5 5 3 31 .359 .260
D.C. Everest 12 365 304 46 77 16 3 1 37 47 55 6 8 0 20 .364 .253
Wis. Rapids 12 361 307 41 69 9 1 0 27 38 73 5 7 4 34 .316 .225
Wausau East 12 374 316 37 70 14 0 3 26 44 53 6 7 1 5 .327 .222
Merrill 12 386 309 49 66 10 0 3 38 63 64 6 5 3 10 .354 .214

Team Pitching Statistics
School G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Stevens Point 12 12 0 3 78.00 57 19 11 31 82 0.99
Marshfi eld 12 8 4 0 86.67 85 46 35 44 49 2.83
Wausau West 12 7 5 1 87.00 80 41 37 51 68 2.98
Wausau East 12 3 9 1 84.00 94 62 36 37 73 3.00
Wis. Rapids 12 4 8 2 80.00 79 63 44 60 36 3.85
D.C. Everest 12 5 7 4 82.00 75 71 46 58 58 3.93
Merrill 12 3 9 0 80.00 120 94 55 33 33 4.81



Batting Leaders
(Minimum 30 Plate Appearances)
Player School G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Trev Anderson SP 12 40 33 9 18 2 0 0 11 4 2 1 1 1 1 .590 .545
D.J. Drohner SP 12 41 33 3 15 5 0 0 7 6 4 0 1 1 0 .525 .455
Payton Nelson WEST 12 44 35 10 15 3 0 0 3 6 1 2 1 0 3 .535 .429
Sam Klein MAR 12 43 33 7 14 2 1 1 13 9 7 0 0 1 3 .535 .424
Charlie Hessil WEST 12 41 38 9 16 3 1 0 9 3 6 0 0 0 1 .463 .421
Alex Osness WEST 10 42 40 8 16 3 0 0 8 1 0 0 0 1 2 .405 .400
Noel Winch SP 12 41 35 10 14 2 1 0 7 2 2 2 1 1 0 .450 .400
Trevor Schwecke MAR 10 42 39 8 14 0 1 0 8 3 1 0 0 0 1 .405 .359
Matt White WR 11 36 28 5 10 0 0 0 2 7 2 0 0 1 3 .472 .357
Keenan Stellingworth MERR 12 47 40 8 14 3 0 0 2 7 10 0 0 0 2 .447 .350
Jacob Ligenza SP 11 33 26 8 9 2 0 1 8 4 1 1 1 1 0 .438 .346
Brady Uekert DCE 12 43 36 4 12 3 2 0 6 5 7 1 1 0 4 .429 .333
Andrew Ruzek SP 12 39 33 10 11 3 0 0 5 3 7 1 1 1 2 .395 .333
Brady Erickson SP 11 33 31 6 10 2 0 0 8 1 5 0 0 1 0 .333 .323
Tanner Case WR 12 32 28 4 9 0 0 0 2 3 4 0 0 1 4 .375 .321
Jared Halbur WR 12 43 38 5 12 3 0 0 3 4 4 0 1 0 4 .381 .316
Mason Reinhardt MERR 11 44 32 11 10 3 0 0 4 10 7 1 0 1 4 .477 .313
Tre Lemmer DCE 11 34 29 9 9 5 0 0 1 5 9 0 0 0 2 .412 .310
Jordan Steinagel DCE 11 40 34 3 10 0 0 0 1 3 3 1 2 0 2 .368 .294
Matt Meyer MAR 11 38 31 8 9 1 0 0 3 7 10 0 0 0 1 .421 .290
Ben Schubring EAST 12 43 38 4 11 6 0 0 4 5 4 0 0 0 0 .372 .289
T.J. Schrank SP 12 42 36 12 10 3 0 0 5 3 5 1 1 1 3 .341 .278
Mike Plaza DCE 12 40 36 4 10 3 0 1 9 4 6 0 0 0 8 .350 .278
Jeremy Brost MAR 11 35 29 3 8 0 0 0 3 5 8 1 0 0 3 .400 .276
Jacob Raeder WEST 9 35 29 5 8 2 1 0 5 5 2 0 1 0 4 .382 .276
Brennen Becker EAST 12 35 26 4 7 0 0 1 3 5 6 3 1 0 1 .441 .269

Pitching Leaders
(Minimum 24 Innings Pitched)
Player School G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Alex Lee SP 6 6 0 0 34.00 17 3 2 12 46 0.41
Noel Winch SP 6 6 0 0 34.00 33 10 6 15 23 1.24
Luke Strick EAST 6 2 3 0 40.67 39 25 11 18 38 1.89
Dylan Schudy WR 6 2 2 0 24.67 13 10 7 18 9 1.99
Garrett Hohn WEST 6 3 1 0 31.33 21 11 9 22 36 2.01
Jack Donahue MAR 7 3 2 0 43.00 45 21 13 14 23 2.12
Jacob Brueggen MAR 5 3 1 0 32.00 26 13 10 13 18 2.19
Austin Solomon DCE 5 1 3 0 25.00 19 15 8 11 18 2.24
Logan Grunenwald WEST 4 2 2 0 25.33 22 9 9 8 19 2.49
Ben Schubring EAST 6 1 5 0 37.00 43 29 18 15 33 3.41
Justin Pyan MERR 6 2 3 0 40.67 56 40 20 11 15 3.44
Austin Behrens DCE 6 3 2 0 24.67 17 21 13 22 20 3.69
Matt White WR 6 0 3 0 28.00 29 26 18 25 14 4.50



D.C. Everest Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Alec Fernstaedt 3 4 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .500 .500
Alex Rucinski 3 10 7 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 .600 .429
Brady Uekert 12 43 36 4 12 3 2 0 6 5 7 1 1 0 4 .429 .333
Tre Lemmer 11 34 29 9 9 5 0 0 1 5 9 0 0 0 2 .412 .310
Jordan Steinagel 11 40 34 3 10 0 0 0 1 3 3 1 2 0 2 .368 .294
Mike Plaza 12 40 36 4 10 3 0 1 9 4 6 0 0 0 8 .350 .278
Cody Jensen 10 29 26 3 7 0 0 0 6 3 6 0 0 0 0 .345 .269
Bryce Behrens 12 41 34 5 8 3 0 0 3 6 4 0 1 0 3 .350 .235
Josh Merchant 12 34 27 5 6 0 0 0 3 4 7 2 1 0 1 .364 .222
Tanner Richardson 9 20 13 3 2 1 0 0 1 6 2 1 0 0 0 .450 .154
Logan Langbehn 12 41 34 4 5 0 1 0 4 3 6 1 3 0 0 .237 .147
Derek Reiche 7 17 14 1 2 0 0 0 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 .294 .143
Austin Solomon 4 8 7 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 .250 .143
Austin Behrens 4 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Travis Luterbach 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.000 .000
Austin Hargraves 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 365 304 46 77 16 3 1 37 47 55 6 8 0 20 .364 .253

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Bryce Behrens 1 0 0 0 2.00 0 0 0 0 3 0.00
Logan Langbehn 2 0 0 2 1.67 0 0 0 1 2 0.00
Austin Solomon 5 1 3 0 25.00 19 15 8 11 18 2.24
Derek Reiche 6 1 0 1 14.00 16 9 5 7 11 2.50
Alec Fernstaedt 1 0 0 0 2.00 4 4 1 1 0 3.50
Austin Behrens 6 3 2 0 24.67 17 21 13 22 20 3.69
Cody Jensen 2 0 2 0 5.00 9 8 6 3 1 8.40
Tre Lemmer 1 0 0 1 2.33 4 3 3 3 2 9.01
Alex Rucinski 2 0 0 0 4.33 4 7 6 5 0 9.70
Mike Plaza 1 0 0 0 1.00 2 4 4 5 1 28.00
Team Totals 12 5 7 4 82.00 75 71 46 58 58 3.93



Marshfi eld Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Sam Klein 12 43 33 7 14 2 1 1 13 9 7 0 0 1 3 .535 .424
Trevor Schwecke 10 42 39 8 14 0 1 0 8 3 1 0 0 0 1 .405 .359
Matt Meyer 11 38 31 8 9 1 0 0 3 7 10 0 0 0 1 .421 .290
Jeremy Brost 11 35 29 3 8 0 0 0 3 5 8 1 0 0 3 .400 .276
Jared Klein 12 41 30 4 8 0 0 0 5 9 7 0 2 0 0 .436 .267
Braden Bohman 10 36 29 5 7 1 0 0 7 6 3 1 0 0 5 .389 .241
Jack Donahue 12 45 42 8 10 4 0 0 7 1 5 0 0 2 0 .244 .238
Caleb Alexander 12 46 38 10 9 0 1 0 4 6 7 2 0 0 12 .370 .237
Tyson Slade 7 19 19 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 .158 .158
Cameron Swanson 12 41 36 6 5 0 0 0 3 2 14 0 3 0 4 .184 .139
Scott Berg 4 8 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .125 .000
Mason Tysver 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Mason Metz 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Derek Coffren 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 .000 .000
Jacob Brueggen 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 395 334 62 87 8 3 1 53 48 73 5 5 3 31 .359 .260

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Sam Klein 1 0 0 0 1.00 0 0 0 2 0 0.00
Derek Coffren 1 0 0 0 .33 1 0 0 0 1 0.00
Jack Donahue 7 3 2 0 43.00 45 21 13 14 23 2.12
Jacob Brueggen 5 3 1 0 32.00 26 13 10 13 18 2.19
Scott Berg 2 1 0 0 5.00 6 4 4 3 4 5.60
Cameron Swanson 1 0 0 0 1.00 0 1 1 4 1 7.00
Tyson Slade 1 0 0 0 1.00 3 1 1 1 1 7.00
Trevor Schwecke 1 0 1 0 1.67 3 3 3 3 1 12.57
Mason Tysver 1 1 0 0 1.67 1 3 3 4 0 12.57
Team Totals 12 8 4 0 86.67 85 46 35 44 49 2.83



Merrill Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Ty Belfi ori 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.000 1.000
Keenan Stellingworth 12 47 40 8 14 3 0 0 2 7 10 0 0 0 2 .447 .350
Mason Reinhardt 11 44 32 11 10 3 0 0 4 10 7 1 0 1 4 .477 .313
Jared Schmeltzer 8 27 24 5 7 2 0 1 4 2 4 0 1 0 0 .346 .292
Collin Grefe 7 8 4 0 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 1 0 .429 .250
Justin Pyan 12 40 37 1 9 1 0 0 4 3 5 0 0 0 0 .300 .243
Ryan Golisch 12 41 32 1 6 1 0 0 6 8 3 1 0 0 0 .366 .188
Drew Hoff 12 43 35 5 6 0 0 2 9 5 10 1 1 1 1 .286 .171
Trey Stevenson 10 37 31 4 5 0 0 0 6 6 4 0 0 0 1 .297 .161
Kyle Cichy 9 7 7 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .143 .143
Adam Messerschmidt 12 32 24 4 3 0 0 0 0 7 8 0 1 0 0 .323 .125
Seth Collins 6 11 8 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 .364 .125
Trevor Asmundsen 12 39 28 7 2 0 0 0 0 8 8 2 1 0 2 .316 .071
Scott Arneson 6 7 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 .429 .000
Dylan Anderson 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 386 309 49 66 10 0 3 38 63 64 6 5 3 10 .354 .214

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Collin Grefe 4 0 0 0 2.67 4 1 1 2 2 2.62
Justin Pyan 6 2 3 0 40.67 56 40 20 11 15 3.44
Ty Belfi ori 2 0 1 0 8.33 15 14 5 2 6 4.20
Trey Stevenson 1 0 0 0 2.33 4 2 2 4 0 6.01
Ryan Golisch 3 1 2 0 10.33 13 12 10 5 5 6.78
Kyle Cichy 3 0 1 0 9.00 16 13 9 5 4 7.00
Seth Collins 3 0 2 0 6.67 12 12 8 4 1 8.40
Team Totals 12 3 9 0 80.00 120 94 55 33 33 4.81



Stevens Point Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Trev Anderson 12 40 33 9 18 2 0 0 11 4 2 1 1 1 1 .590 .545
Nathan Olds 9 11 10 2 5 0 0 1 7 0 0 0 1 0 0 .500 .500
Evan Mallek 7 3 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 .667 .500
Ted Kearney 12 29 24 6 11 2 0 1 8 3 0 0 1 1 1 .500 .458
D.J. Drohner 12 41 33 3 15 5 0 0 7 6 4 0 1 1 0 .525 .455
Nick Schroeder 6 8 7 4 3 2 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 .500 .429
Noel Winch 12 41 35 10 14 2 1 0 7 2 2 2 1 1 0 .450 .400
Jacob Ligenza 11 33 26 8 9 2 0 1 8 4 1 1 1 1 0 .438 .346
Andrew Ruzek 12 39 33 10 11 3 0 0 5 3 7 1 1 1 2 .395 .333
Brady Erickson 11 33 31 6 10 2 0 0 8 1 5 0 0 1 0 .333 .323
Jacob Dufresne 10 24 24 6 7 2 0 0 6 0 3 0 0 0 0 .292 .292
T.J. Schrank 12 42 36 12 10 3 0 0 5 3 5 1 1 1 3 .341 .278
Matt McHugh 8 10 10 3 2 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 .200 .200
Mack Journell 5 6 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 .333 .200
Jamison Kryshak 11 9 8 6 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .111 .125
Colin Durnen 11 6 4 5 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 .333 .000
Austin Reed 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 .333 .000
Alex Lee 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Zach Ksicinski 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.000 .000
Team Totals 12 380 323 94 118 25 1 3 81 33 34 6 8 10 7 .422 .365

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Austin Reed 2 0 0 1 1.33 0 0 0 0 4 0.00
Alex Lee 6 6 0 0 34.00 17 3 2 12 46 0.41
Noel Winch 6 6 0 0 34.00 33 10 6 15 23 1.24
Nick Schroeder 2 0 0 0 3.00 4 4 1 1 1 2.33
Trev Anderson 2 0 0 2 3.00 1 1 1 2 6 2.33
Nathan Olds 2 0 0 0 2.67 2 1 1 1 2 2.62
Team Totals 12 12 0 3 78.00 57 19 11 31 82 0.99



Wausau East Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Ben Schubring 12 43 38 4 11 6 0 0 4 5 4 0 0 0 0 .372 .289
Brennen Becker 12 35 26 4 7 0 0 1 3 5 6 3 1 0 1 .441 .269
Luke Strick 12 44 38 6 10 2 0 1 3 3 6 2 1 0 0 .349 .263
Eric Nerison 10 29 28 4 7 1 0 1 4 1 7 0 0 0 1 .276 .250
Cole Garber 8 5 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 .400 .250
Sam Romanski 12 42 37 3 9 3 0 0 4 4 0 0 0 1 0 .310 .243
Kyle Daniel 12 38 30 4 7 0 0 0 2 8 3 0 0 0 1 .395 .233
Adam Petersen 11 24 19 1 4 1 0 0 1 2 8 0 3 0 0 .286 .211
Jordan Heiting 12 47 37 2 7 0 0 0 3 9 2 0 1 0 2 .348 .189
Levy Treinen 11 32 27 2 5 1 0 0 2 4 4 1 0 0 0 .313 .185
Tanner Dehnke 11 22 21 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 7 0 0 0 0 .136 .095
Nic Wyatt 6 8 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 .143 .000
Brett Breitenfeldt 6 5 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 374 316 37 70 14 0 3 26 44 53 6 7 1 5 .327 .222

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Luke Strick 6 2 3 0 40.67 39 25 11 18 38 1.89
Ben Schubring 6 1 5 0 37.00 43 29 18 15 33 3.41
Jordan Heiting 4 0 1 1 6.33 12 8 7 4 2 7.74
Team Totals 12 3 9 1 84.00 94 62 36 37 73 3.00



Wausau West Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Kyle McMullen 3 13 11 2 5 1 0 0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 .538 .455
Payton Nelson 12 44 35 10 15 3 0 0 3 6 1 2 1 0 3 .535 .429
Charlie Hessil 12 41 38 9 16 3 1 0 9 3 6 0 0 0 1 .463 .421
Alex Osness 10 42 40 8 16 3 0 0 8 1 0 0 0 1 2 .405 .400
Steven Lewandowski 5 14 13 4 5 0 0 0 3 1 4 0 0 0 1 .429 .385
Zach Pearson 6 12 10 1 3 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 .417 .300
Jacob Raeder 9 35 29 5 8 2 1 0 5 5 2 0 1 0 4 .382 .276
Zach Messimer 7 24 22 3 6 1 0 0 2 1 3 0 1 0 1 .304 .273
Logan Grunenwald 12 40 32 4 8 1 2 0 8 7 12 0 0 1 1 .375 .250
Garrett Hohn 11 23 20 5 5 1 0 0 0 0 6 0 2 1 4 .238 .250
Paul Weise 12 43 34 6 8 1 1 0 4 7 4 0 2 0 0 .366 .235
Jacob Brandenburg 11 25 23 1 4 1 0 0 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 .240 .174
Mitch Leopold 10 35 30 6 5 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 0 2 .286 .167
Grant Hill 7 11 10 2 1 1 0 0 3 0 2 0 1 0 0 .100 .100
Trevor Cunningham 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Jacob Wokatsch 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 404 348 67 105 18 5 0 51 41 47 3 9 3 19 .377 .302

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Paul Weise 1 0 0 0 1.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Garrett Hohn 6 3 1 0 31.33 21 11 9 22 36 2.01
Logan Grunenwald 4 2 2 0 25.33 22 9 9 8 19 2.49
Payton Nelson 4 0 1 0 14.00 14 9 8 9 8 4.00
Grant Hill 3 1 0 0 8.67 12 5 5 8 2 4.04
Mitch Leopold 1 0 1 0 3.00 5 2 2 1 0 4.67
Charlie Hessil 1 0 0 1 2.00 2 3 2 1 1 7.00
Jacob Raeder 1 1 0 0 1.67 4 2 2 2 2 8.38
Team Totals 12 7 5 1 87.00 80 41 37 51 68 2.98



Wis. Rapids Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Matt White 11 36 28 5 10 0 0 0 2 7 2 0 0 1 3 .472 .357
Tanner Case 12 32 28 4 9 0 0 0 2 3 4 0 0 1 4 .375 .321
Jared Halbur 12 43 38 5 12 3 0 0 3 4 4 0 1 0 4 .381 .316
Derek Krzykowski 2 7 7 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 .286 .286
Reed Fredrick  11 28 25 2 7 1 0 0 1 2 9 1 0 0 3 .357 .280
Austin Erdman 9 18 15 1 4 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 0 1 5 .333 .267
Colby Wolff 5 5 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 .400 .250
Nick Jackan 11 38 34 4 6 1 0 0 8 2 5 1 1 0 5 .243 .176
Isaac Bauer 11 33 29 2 5 1 0 0 0 3 12 0 1 0 3 .250 .172
Brady Jackan 10 30 24 1 4 1 0 0 3 4 9 1 1 0 0 .310 .167
Dylan Schudy 10 19 18 4 3 1 1 0 3 1 8 0 0 0 2 .211 .167
A.J. Weiss 5 8 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 1 .250 .143
Tyler Wittenberg 10 34 25 3 3 0 0 0 2 5 6 2 1 1 0 .303 .120
Casey Esselman 9 26 22 3 2 1 0 0 1 3 5 0 1 0 1 .200 .091
Preston Witt 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Jacob Morman 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000 .000
Travis Tremblay 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 .000 .000
Ben Dickey 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 361 307 41 69 9 1 0 27 38 73 5 7 4 34 .316 .225

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Ben Dickey 1 0 0 0 1.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Preston Witt 3 1 0 1 12.33 12 5 2 8 9 1.14
Isaac Bauer 1 0 0 0 3.67 5 3 1 1 1 1.91
Dylan Schudy 6 2 2 0 24.67 13 10 7 18 9 1.99
Jared Halbur 1 0 1 0 3.00 4 2 1 1 0 2.33
Tyler Wittenberg 2 0 1 1 5.00 5 4 3 4 3 4.20
Matt White 6 0 3 0 28.00 29 26 18 25 14 4.50
Tanner Case 1 0 0 0 1.00 4 3 3 1 0 21.00
Reed Fredrick  2 1 1 0 1.33 7 10 9 2 0 47.37
Team Totals 12 4 8 2 80.00 79 63 44 60 36 3.85


